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In continuation to result notice No.APSSB/2/2023/727 dated 13.06.2023 and on 

the basis of documents scrutinised on 05.07.2023 for Fireman and Mineral Guard 

Examination 2023, the following candidates, based on merit-cum-preferences, are 

provisionally recommended for appointment to the post of Fireman and Mineral Guard 

in the Departments mentioned against the candidates: 

no. 

1 

1. Fireman, Department of Fire and Emergency 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

14 

15 

16 

17 

SI 
no. 

1 

2 

SI 
no. 

1 

GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH 

ARUNACHAL PRADESH STAFF SELECTION BOARD 

ITANAGAR 

2 

13 2000826 

3 

SI 
no. 

Roll no. 

1 

2000119 
2000925 

2000118 

2000236 
2000693 

2001488 
2001474 
2001702 

2000001 
2000913 

2000741 

2001744 

2001271 
2000872 

2001281 

2001090 

Roll no. 
2001077 

2001658 

Roll no. 
2001408 
2000082 
2001427 

FINAL RESULT NOTICE 

Roll no. 
2001513 

Name of Candidate 
ARAM YAYING 
MARTO KENA 

MISSO HINDA 
KITSON KITNAL 

RUPESH KUMAR JHA 

BINU ROMIN 
JURA DIRU 

LUMDAM NALO 
TONI KAMCHAM 

KALEN JOMANG 

KALI NGOMLE 
JESTIN LIBANG 

TASI LINO 

YUMKO MAYING 
GYAN GINGLO 
JORAM HANIA 

GYATI TATUNG 

Name of Candidate 

NABAM NAANU 
CHOKI TAMEN 

Dated Itanagar the 10" July 2023 

Name of Candidate 

MIDING PARON 
BOMGE RIBA 

GANDHI TAPOK 

Date of Birth 

01-01-1996 
21-11-1995 

12-02-1996 

2. Mineral Guard, Department of Geology and Mining 

04-12-1992 
15-02-1997 
01-01-1993 

10-08-1994 

25-05-1997 
22-03-1992 
03-03-1996 

10-04-1998 
05-01-1993 

01-01-2001 
11-11-1993 

22-02-1992 
20-06-1994 

Waitlist 

18-03-1993 

Date of Birth 
22-02-1995 
16-08-1996 

Date of Birth 

08-08-1991 
06-04-1994 

02-10-1990 
Waitlist 

15-06-1994 

Marks 
Obtained 
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250.5 
244.5 
241.5 
239 
235 

233.5 
232.5 
231.5 
230.5 
230.5 
230.5 
229.5 

229 
228.5 

228 

228 
226 

Marks 
Obtained 

225.5 
225.5 

Marks 
Obtained 

243.5 

242.5 

235.5 

Marks 
Obtained 

Category of 
Post 

227.5 

UR 

UR 

UR 
APST 

UR 
APST 

APST 
APST 

APST 
APST 
APST 
APST 

APST 
APST 
APST 

APST 
APST 

Category 
APST 

APST 

Category 
of Post 

APST 
UR 

APST 

Category 
APST 

Services 

Name of Candidate Date of Birth 
MATHEW EJING 



1. No candidates could be recommended against 02 (two) posts of Ex-servicemen 

for the post of Fireman Gr.-C, because of candidates not qualifying the written 
examination. 

2. Candidate must note that the appointing authority i.e. the indenting/user 
department verifies the character & antecedents of the candidates, authenticity 
of documents / certificates and eligibility as per the Recruitment Rules before 
finally appointing the candidate(s). Therefore, the provisional recommendation of 
a candidate does not confer upon him/her any right of appointment unless the 

appointing authority is satisfied, after such inquiry as may be considered 
necessary, that the candidate is suitable in all respects for appointment to the 

post. 
3. The result is also available on the official website apssb.nic.in. 

No.APSSB/2/2023/7s 9 
Copy to: 

1. The Chairman, APSSB. 
2. The Members, APSSB. 
3. Office copy. 

(D Varma) IAS 
Secretary-cum 
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Secy-cum 

ser of Exam. 

Dated Itanagar the 10 July 
02staff 

Selection Board 

Govt. of 
Arunachal 

Pradesh 

Itanagar 

(D Varma) IAS 
Secretary-cum-CoE 

Secy-cum-Controler of Exam. 

A.P. Staft Selecion Board 

Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh 
tanagar 
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