

GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH ARUNACHAL PRADESH STAFF SELECTION BOARD ITANAGAR

No.APSSB/2/2023/789

Dated Itanagar the 10th July 2023

FINAL RESULT NOTICE

In continuation to result notice No.APSSB/2/2023/727 dated 13.06.2023 and on the basis of documents scrutinised on 05.07.2023 for Fireman and Mineral Guard Examination 2023, the following candidates, based on merit-cum-preferences, are provisionally recommended for appointment to the post of Fireman and Mineral Guard in the Departments mentioned against the candidates:

1. Fireman, Department of Fire and Emergency Services									
SI	man, Dep	artment of Fire and E	mergency servi	Marks	Category of				
no.	Roll no.	Name of Candidate	Date of Birth	Obtained	Post				
1	2000119	ARAM YAYING	01-01-1996	250.5	UR				
2	2000113	MARTO KENA	21-11-1995	244.5	UR				
3	2000323	MISSO HINDA	12-02-1996	241.5	UR				
4	2000116	KITSON KITNAL	04-12-1992	239	APST				
_ 5	2000230	RUPESH KUMAR JHA	15-02-1997	235	UR				
6	2001488	BINU ROMIN	01-01-1993	233.5	APST				
	2001474	JURA DIRU	10-08-1994	232.5	APST				
8	2001774	LUMDAM NALO	25-05-1997	231.5	APST				
9	2000001	TONI KAMCHAM	22-03-1992	230.5	APST				
10	2000913	KALEN JOMANG	03-03-1996	230.5	APST				
11	2000741	KALI NGOMLE	10-04-1998	230.5	APST				
12	2001744	JESTIN LIBANG	05-01-1993	229.5	APST				
13	2000826	TASI LINO	01-01-2001	229	APST				
14	2001271	YUMKO MAYING	11-11-1993	228.5	APST				
15	2000872	GYAN GINGLO	22-02-1992	228	APST				
16	2001281	JORAM HANIA	20-06-1994	228	APST				
17	2001090	GYATI TATUNG	18-03-1993	226	APST				
Waitlist									
SI				Marks					
no.	Roll no.	Name of Candidate	Date of Birth	Obtained	Category				
1	2001077	NABAM NAANU	22-02-1995	225.5	APST				
2	2001658	CHOKI TAMEN	16-08-1996	225.5	APST				

2. Mir	2. Mineral Guard, Department of Geology and Mining									
SI no.	Roll no.	Name of Candidate	Date of Birth	Marks Obtained	Category of Post					
1	2001408	MIDING PARON	08-08-1991	243.5	APST					
2	2000082	BOMGE RIBA	06-04-1994	242.5	UR					
3	2001427	GANDHI TAPOK	02-10-1990	235.5	APST					
Waitlist										
SI				Marks						
no.	Roll no.	Name of Candidate	Date of Birth	Obtained	Category					
1	2001513	MATHEW EJING	15-06-1994	227.5	APST					

- 1. No candidates could be recommended against 02 (two) posts of Ex-servicemen for the post of Fireman Gr.-C, because of candidates not qualifying the written examination.
- 2. Candidate must note that the appointing authority i.e. the indenting/user department verifies the character & antecedents of the candidates, authenticity of documents / certificates and eligibility as per the Recruitment Rules before finally appointing the candidate(s). Therefore, the provisional recommendation of a candidate does not confer upon him/her any right of appointment unless the appointing authority is satisfied, after such inquiry as may be considered necessary, that the candidate is suitable in all respects for appointment to the post.

3. The result is also available on the official website apssb.nic.in.

(D Varma) IAS

Secretary-cum-CoE

202 Staff Selection Board Dated Itanagar the 10th July

No.APSSB/2/2023/7/8 9

Copy to:

- 1. The Chairman, APSSB.
- 2. The Members, APSSB.

3. Office copy.

(D Varma) IAS Secretary-cum-CoE

Secy-cum-Controller of Exa A.P. Staff Selection Bo